No. 24-6602
In the Supreme Court of the United States

AMIA YOUNG-TREZVANT, Petitioner,
V.

LONE STAR COLLEGE SYSTEM, Respondent.

PETITION FOR REHEARING

Pursuant to Rule 44.2 of the Rules of the Supreme Court of the United States,
Petitioner Amia Young-Trezvant respectfully petitions for a rehearing of the
Court’s denial of her petition for a writ of certiorari in case number 24-6602, which
was entered on the docket on April 28, 2025. Petitioner seeks reconsideration on
the grounds that there are intervening circumstances of a substantial and material
nature that were not previously presented to the Court and that may affect the
outcome of the case.

Specifically, since the filing of the petition, Petitioner has been subjected to what
she reasonably believes is ongoing retaliation by Lone Star College System.
Petitioner was wrongfully terminated from her prior position with the college, and
since then, has applied for several adjunct teaching positions across departments
for which she is fully credentialed. On May 7, 2025, Petitioner submitted multiple
applications and personally contacted department chairs and hiring managers via
email, attaching her résumé and expressing her interest in the positions. Despite her
qualifications and history with the institution, she received no responses from any
department. Screenshots of the job postings and a printed copy of the email
correspondence have been preserved and are attached to this petition as newly
discovered evidence that supports Petitioner’s claims of retaliatory conduct and

systemic obstruction of future employment opportunities by the Respondent -
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Petitioner firmly believes that her case has not been given fair consideration at any
stage, and that her constitutional rights and protections under applicable
employment and anti-retaliation laws have been disregarded. This continued and
undocumented exclusion from employment within the same institution that
wrongfully terminated her highlights the urgent need for this Court to rehear the
matter and assess the broader implications for due process, access to justice, and
accountability in public institutions.

WHEREFORE, Petitioner respectfully requests that this Honorable Court grant the
petition for rehearing and allow the opportunity for her case to be fully and fairly
heard.

Rule 44.2 Certification

Pursuant to Rule 44.2 of the Rules of the Supreme Court of the United States, I
hereby certify that this petition for rehearing is presented in good faith and not for
delay.

Respec submitted,

——

Amia Young-Trezvant, M.S.
Pro Se Petitioner
281.967.9440
amiayoung@yahoo.com

Dated: June 4, 2025



Appendix A

Fifth Circuit Court of Appeals Denial of Petition for Rehearing
(Dated: April 28, 2025)



5/15/25, 12:09 PM Search - Supreme Court of the United States

t; qam) 8 Search documents in this casei I Search I
No. 24-6602
Tite: Amia Young-Trezvamt, Petitioner
rone Star College System

Docketed: February 20, 2025
Lower Ct United States Court of Appeals for the Ffih Circuit

Case Numbers: {23-20551)

Decision Date: May 31, 2024
DATE PROCEEDINGS AND ORDERS
Aug 05 2024 Petition for a writ of certiorari and motion for leave to proceed in forma pauperis

filed. (Response due March 24, 2025)

Petition Motion for Leave to Proceed in Forma Pauperis Proof of
Service Appendix

Apr 10 2025 DISTRIBUTED for Conference of 4/25/2025.

Apr 28 2025 Petition DENIED.

NAME ADDRESS PHONE

Attorneys for Petitioner

Amia Young-Trezvant 11250 Mason Road (832) 758-3934
Apt. 14203

Cypress, TX 77433

Party name: Amia Young-Trezvant




Appendix B

Petitioner’s Email Communications to Department Chairs (May 7, 2025)



Amia Young = o Wed May TardGTRM Yy
Frory. amiayoung@yahoo.com
To: Sara.C.Whalen@LoneStar.edu

To Whom it May Concern:

I hope this message finds you well. I am writing to inquire about the availability of adjunct teaching
positions in the ficlds of psychology. counscling. and criminal justice at Lonestar College Cyfair. I recently
noticed that these positions are open. and I am very interested in the opportunity to contribute to your
academic team.

With a background in psychology. counscling. criminal justice. I am cager to support your program'’s goals
and share my expertise with students. Please find attached my resume and cover letter for your
consideration.

Thank you for your time and attention. I look forward to hearing from you regarding any potential
opportunities and discussing how I can contribute to your department.

farm regards,
Amia Young-Trezvant. M.S.
281.967 9440
amiayoung @ yahoo.com
4, Downioad all attachments as a zip file
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From: amiayoung@yahoo.com
To: Warner.B.Bair@lonestar.edu

ﬂ Amia Young — W wed May T ardEmem Y
L

To Whom it May Concern:

I hope this message finds you well. I am writing to inquire about the availability of adjunct teaching
positions in the ficlds of psychology. counseling. and criminal justice at Lonestar College Cyfair. I recently
noticed that these positions are open. and I am very interested in the opportunity to contribute to your
academic tcam.

With a background in psychology, counseling. criminal justice. I am eager to support your program’s goals
and share my expertise with students. Please find attached my resume and cover letter for your
consideration.

Thank you for your time and attention. I look forward to hearing from you regarding any potential
opportunitics and discussing how I can contribute to your department.

Warm regards,

Amia Young-Trezvant, M.S.
281.967.9440
amiayoung@yahoo.com

4. Download all attachments as a zip file
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Amia Young
From: amiayoung@yahoo.com
T Margaret.S.JelinekLewis@LoneStar.edu

To Whom it May Concern:

I hope this message finds you well. I am writing to inquire about the availability of adjunct teaching
positions in the fields of psychology. counseling. and criminal justice at Lonestar College Cyfair. I recently
noticed that these positions arc open. and I am very interested in the opportunity to contribute to your
academic team.

With a background in psychology. counseling. criminal justice. I am cager to support your program’s goals
and share my experuse with students. Please find attached my resume and cover letter for your
consideration.

Thank you for your time and attention. I look forward to hearing from you regarding any potential
opportunitics and discussing how I can contribute to your department.

Warm regards,

Amia Young-Trezvant. M.S.
281.967 9440

amiayoung @yahoo.com

.w. Download all attachments as a zip file



Amia Young = vvad AMay T atdidl B
From: amiayoung@yahoo.com
T cy-fair.counselingservices@lonestar.edu

To Whom it May Concern:

I hope this message finds you well. T am writing to inquire about the availability of adjunct teaching
positions in the fields of psychology. counscling, and criminal justice at Lonestar College Cyfair. I recently
noticed that these positions are open, and I am very interested in the opportunity to contribute to your
academic team.

With a background in psychology, counseling. criminal justice. I am eager to support your program’s goals
and share my expertisc with students. Please find attached my resume and cover letter for your
consideration.

Thank you for your time and attention. I look forward to hearing from you regarding any potential
opportunitics and discussing how I can contribute to yvour department.

Warm regards.

Amia Young-Trezvant, M.S.
281.967 9440

amiayoung @ yahoo.com

r+t Download all attachments as a zip file
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Appendix C

List of Adjunct Positions Applied For and Qualifications



Application Confirmation

You have successfully submitted your job application

Jobs Applied For

Job Title Adjunct Faculty, Psychology Posting Date 05/02/2025
Job ID 42693 Application Date 05/07/2025
Location LSC-CyFair

() Careers

[ View Submitted Application

Application Confirmation

You have successfully submitted your job application

Jobs Applied For

Job Title Adjunct Faculty, Criminal Justice Pesting Date 10/29/2024
Job ID 41898 Application Date 05/07/2025
Location LSC-University Park

Q) Careers

{3 View Submitted Application




Application Confirmation :

You have successfully submitted your job application

Jobs Applied For

Job Title Adjunct Faculty, Psychology Posting Date 11/07/2024
Job ID 41882 Application Date 05/07/2025

Location LSC-Cypress Center

() Careers

> View Submitted Application



Appendix D

Affidavit of Continued Retaliation or Sworn Statement by Petitioner



AFFIDAVIT OF CONTINUED RETALIATION

STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF HARRIS

I, Amia Young-Trezvant, being first duly sworn, depose and say:

1.

I am the petitioner in the case Amia Young-Trezvant v. Lone Star College System.

Since my wrongful termination, I have continued to experience retaliation from Lone Star
College.

Specifically, I have applied for multiple adjunct teaching positions within the College, for
which I am fully credentialed.

Despite my qualifications, 1 have been systematically excluded from consideration for
these positions.

I sent formal emails to various department chairs and hiring managers on May 7, 2025,
expressing my interest and attaching my resume and cover letter, but I have received no
responses.

I have attached copies of these emails and screenshots of the posted positions as
evidence.

The College’s refusal to consider my applications is part of ongoing retaliatory actions
against me for my prior complaints and wrongful termination.

I make this affidavit in support of my Petition for Rehearing and any other proceedings as
necessary.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Texas that the foregoing is true

and correct.

Executed

Amia Young-Trezvant, Affiant



NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of Texas
County of Harris

’jt.,\
This instrument was acknowledged before me on this \S day of  ©N\g,y , 2025, by Amia

Young-Trezvan : 5 i d
A\ ﬁ\%mm_, P —
N - (.

SR, MUFADDAL STRAJUDDIN CHINOY
f 9’&_ Notary Public, State of Texas||

D, A8 Comm. Expires 06-08-2027
(| Zor &S Notary 1D 128639452
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